PAC-12 GYMNASTICS (W)

PAC-12 TEAM

CHAMPIONS
1987  UCLA
1988 UCLA
1989  UCLA
1990  UCLA

1991 Oregon State
1992 Oregon State

1993  UCLA

1994  Oregon State
1995  UCLA

1996  Oregon State
1997  UCLA

1998 Stanford
1999  UCLA

2000  UCLA

2001 Stanford
2002  UCLA

2003  UCLA

2004 Stanford
2005  UCLA

2006  Stanford
2007  UCLA

2008 Stanford
2009  UCLA

2010  UCLA

2011 Oregon State
2012  UCLA

2013  Oregon State
2014  Utah

2015  Utah

2016 UCLA

2017  Utah

2018  UCLA

PAC-12

CHAMPIONSHIP

RESULTS

1987 (Pullman, Wash.)
1. UCLA ..o, 188.45
2. Arizona...... 187.65
3. Washington .. 186.15
4. Arizona State..... 186.10
5. Oregon State ... 185.25
6. Stanford....... ... 181.75
7.  California ... 178.65
8 WSU .o 177.95

1988 (Tempe, Ariz.)

1. UCLA ..o, 189.45
2. Arizona State 187.05
3. Oregon State ... 185.95
4. Arizona......... ... 185.30
5. Washington .. 184.20
6. Stanford.... ... 182.55
7. California................ 179.55

1989 (Corvallis, Ore.)

1. UCLA ..o, 195.20
2. Oregon State 193.65
3. Arizona State ... 191.10
4. Arizona......... ... 190.00
5. Washington .. ... 188.70
6. Stanford.... ... 186.55
7. California................ 185.00

1990 (Berkeley, Calif.)

UCLA .o
Arizona.........
Arizona State
Oregon State
California......
Washington ..
Stanford .................

NookrwN

1991 (Los Angeles, Calif.)

1. Oregon State .......... 194.65
2. UCLA......... ... 191.15
3. Arizona... ... 189.95
4. Arizona State ... 189.50
5. Stanford ....... ... 187.75
6. Washington .. ... 187.55
7. California................ 186.90
1992 (Tucson, Ariz.)
1. Oregon State .......... 194.85
2. Arizona......... ... 194.70
3. UCLA.... ... 193.65
4. Arizona State ... 192.55
5. Stanford ....... ... 191.20
6. California... ... 189.95
7. Washington ............ 189.15
1993 (Stanford, Calif.)
1. UCLA ..o 194.550
2. Oregon State .193.800
3. Arizona......... .193.200
4. Arizona State .192.900
5. Washington .. .190.800
6. California... .189.400
7. Stanford............... 189.000

1994 (Seattle, Wash.)

1. Oregon State 194.825
2. UCLA......... .193.850
3.  Arizona State......... 193.650
4. Stanford............... 191.550
5. Washington .. .190.950
6. Arizona...... .189.875
7. California.............. 186.925

1995 (Tempe, Ariz.)

Arizona State ..
Arizona.......
Oregon State ..
Stanford .........
Washington
California.............. 190.275

Nook,wN -

1996 (Corvallis, Ore.)

1 Oregon State 196.775
2. Arizona State........ 195.525
3. Arizona................. 195.175
4. UCLA ..o 194.625
5. Washington ... 193.150
6. Stanford..... ... 193.000
7. California.............. 192.375
1997 (Tucson, Ariz.)
1. UCLA.......ccooe. 196.550
2. Stanford ... 196.325
3. Washington .......... 196.025
4.  Oregon State ........ 195.000
5. Arizona........... ... 194.950
6. Arizona State........ 194.925
7. California.............. 194.325

1998 (Los Angeles, Calif.)

1. Stanford.............. 195.275
2. Oregon State ........ 194.950
3. Arizona State........ 194.900
4. UCLA......cccoee. 194.700
5. Washington ... 193.700
6. Arizona....... ... 192.800
7. California............. 189.200

1999 (Corvallis, Ore.)
1. UCLA ..o 197.775
2. Oregon State ........ 197.400
3. Arizona State........ 196.025
4.

Arizona................. 195.150
Stanford ..... ... 195.150
6.  Washington ... 194.425
7. California.............. 192.475
2000 (Tempe, Ariz.)
1. UCLA ... 197.700
2. Oregon State ........ 196.575
3. Washington .......... 195.900
4. Arizona State......... 195.875
5. California.... ... 194.675
6. Stanford.. ... 193.850
7. Arizona................. 192.950
2001 (Seattle, Wash.)
Stanford .............. 197.850
UCLA ......... ..197.800

Washington .......... 197.475
Oregon State ........ 196.550
Arizona State........ 195.725
.. 195.525

Nookrwh -

Arizona....... .
California.............. 193.750
2002 (Stanford, Calif.)

1. UCLA ..o 197.625
2. Arizona.... ... 197.050
3. Stanford.............. 196.150
4. Oregon State ........ 196.125
5. Washington .......... 195.425
6. Arizona State........ 194.125
7. California............. 189.700

2003 (Los Angeles, Calif.)

1. UCLA ..o 198.175

2. Stanford

3.  Arizona State........ 197.075

4. Washington .......... 196.750

5. Oregon State ........ 196.650

6.  Arizona

7. California.............. 195.925
2004 (Tucson, Ariz.)

1. Stanford

2. UCLA........ 197.875

3. Oregon State ........ 197.075

4. ArizOna................ 196.775

Arizona State......... 196.775

6. Washington .......... 196.425

7. California.............. 195.625
2005 (Berkeley, Calif.)

1. UCLA ..o 197.100

2. Arizona

3. Oregon State ........ 195.900

4.  Stanford.............. 194.600

5. Washington .......... 194.425

6. Arizona State......... 192.975

7. California.............. 163.550
2006 (Corvallis, Ore.)

1. Stanford

2. UCLA........ 196.800

3. Oregon State ........ 196.400

4. Arizona State......... 193.900

5. Arizona........c....... 193.750

6. Washington ..

7. California............. 192.725
2007 (Tempe, Ariz.)

1. UCLA ..o 197.200

2. Stanford

3. Oregon State ........ 196.300

4. Arizona................ 196.000

5. Washington .......... 194.775

6. Arizona State........ 194.550

7. California.............. 193.650

2008 (Seattle, Wash.)

Stanford ..............
Oregon State
UCLA ..o
Arizona.................
California..

NookwN -

1. UCLA.......ccoo.

2. Oregon State

3. Stanford............... 196.525

4.  Washington .......... 194.375

5. Arizona................ 194.325

6.  Arizona State

7. California.............. 191.750
2010 (Tucson, Ariz.)

1. UCLA ..o 196.350

2. Stanford

3. Oregon State ........ 195.950

4. Arizona................. 195.875

5. Washington .........

6. California.............. 191.475

7.

197.700

195.950

195.925

197.100

..192.750

196.950

194.000

196.550

.193.825

Arizona State......... 190.675



PAC-12 GYMNASTICS (W)

2011 (Los Angeles, Calif.) 2018 (Tucson, Ariz.)

1. Oregon State ........ 197.200 1LUCLA ..o 197.500
2. UCLA ... ..196.750 2. Utah.... ....197.350
3. Washington . .. 196.025 3. California . .... 196.950
4.  Stanford...... ..195.975 4. Washington.... ... 196.750
5. Arizona..... ..195.475 5. Oregon State.. ... 196.575
6. California..... ..191.575 6. Arizona State.. ... 196.425
7. Arizona State........ 190.450 7. Stanford........ccccoeiis 196.350

8. Arizona ......cccceeveeeeiiis 195.825

2012 (Salt Lake City, Utah)

1. UCLA 197.425
2. Utah......... ..197.375
3. Oregon State ........ 197.025
4. Stanford...............

5. Arizona........

6. Arizona State........

7.  Washington .......... 194.125
8. California.............. 193.525

2013 (Corvallis, Ore.)

Oregon State ........ 197.850
UCLA .o 197.375
Utah...ooiiis 197.075
Stanford ...... 196.062

Washington . .
Arizona........ .. 195.525

ONOOTEWN =

1. Utah..cooee.
2. Stanford...............
3. California..
4. UCLA........
5. Oregon State
6. Arizona........
7. Arizona State........
8.  Washington ..........
2015 (Salt Lake City, Utah.)
1. Utah...coooen 198.150
2. UCLA... 197.350
3. Stanford...... 197.175
4. Oregon State 196.900
5. Arizona..... 196.225
6. California..... 196.150
7. Washington . .. 196.000
8. Arizona State........ 192.700
2016 (Seattle, Wash.)
1. UCLA.......ccoo. 197.250
2. Oregon State .196.925
2. Utah.......... .196.925
4.  California.. 196.725
5. Stanford ... 196.125
6. Arizona........ 195.525
7. Washington . ..195.300
8. Arizona State........ 191.675
2017 (Stanford, Calif.)
Utah. oo 197.925
Oregon State 197.400
UCLA .......... 197.100

Washington . ..
Stanford ...... .. 196.625
California.. .
Arizona................. 196.275
Arizona State......... 195.600

ONOTWWN =




PAC-12 GYMNASTICS (W)

PAC-12 INDIVIDUAL

CHAMPIONS

ALL-AROUND

1987  Tanya Service, UCLA ................. 38.350

Yumi Mordre, WASH ... .

1988  Jill Andrews, UCLA .........c.cc...... 38.600
1989 Joy Selig, OSU ....oooviviiriiii 39.350
1990  Jill Andrews, UCLA. ..38.700
1991  Joy Selig, OSU ........ 39.400
1992  Chari Knight, OSU ......... 39.550

1993  Kareema Marrow, UCLA. 39.350
1994  Leah Homma, UCLA...... 38.800
1995  Stella Umeh, UCLA..... 39.375
1996  Heidi Hornbeek, ARIZ. .. 39.500
1997  Leah Homma, UCLA.................. 39.725
1998  Stella Umeh, UCLA.......c.cceeeie. 39.600
1999  Heidi Moneymaker, UCLA. ..39.675
2000  Mohini Bhardwaj, UCLA.... 39.700
2001  Mohini Bhardwaj, UCLA. 39.800
2002  Onnie Willis, UCLA........ 39.625
2003  Kate Richardson, UCLA. 39.825
2004  Natalie Foley, STAN ....... 39.800
2005  Kristen Maloney, UCLA .. ..39.700
Tasha Schwikert, UCLA.............. 39.700
2006  Tabitha Yim, STAN.......c.ccvene. 39.650
2007  Tasha Schwikert, UCLA.. ..39.750
2008  Tabitha Yim, STAN...... 39.550
2009  Carly Janiga, STAN ........... 39.575
2010  Vanessa Zamarripa. UCLA 39.575
2011  Leslie Mak, OSU ............... 39.525
2012  Corrie Lothrop, UTAH ....... 39.625
2013  Vanessa Zamarripa, UCLA .
2014 Tory Wilson, UTAH.......cccooviine
2015  Georgia Dabritz, UTAH...............
2016  Breanna Hughes, UTAH ... .
2017  MyKayla Skinner, UTAH.....
2018  MyKayla Skinner, UTAH.

Kyla R0SS, UCLA.....ovvrvoooo

VAULT
1987  Yumi Mordre, WASH
1988  Jill Andrews, UCLA ..
1989  Jami Sherman, OSU
1990 Diane Monty, ARIZ...
Jill Andrews, UCLA ..
1991  Christine Belotti, ASU ..................
1992  Anna Basaldua, ARIZ ................
1993  Tina Brinkman, ASU ....
Kristi Gunning, ARIZ.....
1994  Karen Nelson, UCLA....
1995  Katie Freeland, ASU .......
Darci Wambsgans, ARIZ.
Lisa Washington, CAL .....
1996  Klara Kudilkova, WASH ... .
1997  Tiffany Simpson, WASH...............
1998 Lena Degteva, UCLA....................
1999  Heidi Moneymaker, UCLA 9.
Megan Murphy-Barcroft, OSU...... 9.925
2000  Mohini Bhardwaj, UCLA
2001  Mohini Bhardwaj, UCLA..
Caroline Fluhrer, STAN ..
2002  Emily Pritchard, WASH ...
2003  Jeanette Antolin, UCLA...
2004  Jeanette Antolin, UCLA..............
Natalie Foley, STAN .......ccccceee.
2005  Kristen Maloney, UCLA
2006  Tasha Smith, OSU ..........
2007  Ashley Houghting, WASH
Tasha Schwikert, UCLA...
2008  Tasha Smith, OSU ..........
2009  Mandi Rodriguez, OSU ...
2010  Vanessa Zamrripa, UCLA
2011  Olivia Courtney, UCLA.................
2012 Ivana Hong, STAN ......cccoovieennen.
Olivia Courtney, UCLA........ .
Vanessa Zamarripa, UCLA .
2013  Vanessa Zamarripa, UCLA .
2014  Allison Flores, ARIZ ........
Shelby Edwards, ARIZ . .
Georgia Dabrtiz, UTAH....... .9.950
Nansy Damianoba, UTAH .. ...9.950
Aliza Vaccher, WASH ................... 9.950
2015  Tory Wilson, UTAH.......cccoveena. 10.000
2016  Breanna Hughes, UTAH . ...9.975
2017  MyKayla Skinner, UTAH.. .9.950
Tiffani Lewis, UTAH...... .9.950
Dani Dessaints, OSU.... ...9.950
2018 MaKenna Merrell, UTAH.............. 9.950

UNEVEN BARS

1987
1988
1989

1990

1991
1992

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

2003
2004

2005
2006
2007
2008

2009

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

2016

2017
2018

Tanya Service, UCLA
Kim Hamilton, UCLA.
Joy Selig, OSU...........
Kim Hamilton, UCLA.
Diana Rendall, ARIZ . .
Suzy Baldock, ASU..........ccoevvee.
Jill Andrews, UCLA ..o,
Chari Knight, OSU ... .
Tina Brinkman, ASU .
Rhonda Faehn, UCLA..
Chari Knight, OSU .
Cindy Tom, CAL........
Megan Fenton, UCLA ..
Chari Knight, OSU ... .
Stella Umeh, UCLA..........ccveeee.
Leah Homma, UCLA
Leah Homma, UCLA
Deanne Droegemueller, OSU ....... 9.975
Danae Phillips, OSU

Lena Degteva, UCLA.
Stacy Wong, WASH ..........
Jamie Dantzscher, UCLA .
Doni Thompson, UCLA ... .
Onnie Willis, UCLA..........ccoveenn.
Carly Dockendorf, WASH ...........
Elizabeth Jillson, OSU ......
Jeanette Antolin, UCLA
Natalie Foley, STAN .....
Tasha Schwikert, UCLA
Liz Tricase, STAN.......
Liz Tricase, STAN.......
Tasha Schwikert, UCLA .
Liz Tricase, STAN.........cceveveeinnn,
Jen Kesler, OSU.........coovviieiiinn.
Leslie Mak, OSU .
Anna Li, UCLA.......
Carly Janiga, STAN ...
Nicole Ourada, STAN
Anna Li, UCLA............cce..
Makayla Stambaugh, OSU ..
Georgia Dabritz, UTAH........
Makayla Stambaugh, OSU
Georgia Dabritz, Utah ...............
Corrie Lothrop, UTAH .. .
Elizabeth Price, STAN ......
Kaitlyn Duranczyk, WASH
Elizabeth Price, STAN ......
JaNay Honest, UCLA ...
Erika Aufiero, OSU....
Kyla Ross, UCLA....... .
Elizabeth Price, STAN .........ccoc...




PAC-12 GYMNASTICS (W)

BALANCE BEAM

1987

1988
1989

1990
1991
1992
1993

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002

2003
2004

2005

2006
2007

2008

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

2014
2015
2016

2017
2018

Jodie Leekwai, ARIZ .....ccccvvvnnnnn.
Tanya Service, UCLA ..
Yumi Mordre, WASH ...
Joy Selig, OSU ............
Tanya Service, UCLA ..
Yumi Mordre, WASH ....................
Joy Selig, OSU .....oooviiiiiiiiiiies
Joy Selig, OSU ........ .
Chari Knight, OSU ..
Jenna Karadbil, ARIZ..
Carol Ulrich, UCLA ....
Chari Knight, OSU ..
Stella Umeh, UCLA.....

Lisa Vincijanovic, ASU ... ....9.925
Heidi Hornbeek, ARIZ.................. 9.950
Stella Umeh, UCLA........cocoviiiee 9.925
Megan Murphy-Barcroft, OSU 9.950

Lena Degteva, UCLA......c.ccovees 9.925
Lise Leveille, STAN .....

Lindsay Wing, STAN ...
Alyssa Beckerman, UCLA.
Stevie Flanning, ARIZ ....
Lise Leveille, STAN .....
Lindsay Wing, STAN ........ccceoies
Lindsay Wing, STAN ............cco...
My-Lan Dodd, CAL ....... .
Caroline Fluhrer, STAN ..
Ashley Kelly, ASU ..........
Kristen Maloney, UCLA ...............
Molly Seaman, WASH ..................
Lindsay Wing, STAN .........ccccoeen.

Ashley Kelly, ASU ......ccooviiiianns 9.950
Kristen Maloney, UCLA ..

Tabitha Yim, STAN....... 9.975
Anna Li, UCLA............ 9.950
Tasha Schwikert, UCLA.. ....9.950
Carly Janiga, STAN .......ccoovrennen. 9.950
JamiLanz, OSU.........coooeeecninnnns 9.950
Carly Janiga, STAN ........ ....9.950
Laura-Ann Chong, OSU . 9.950

Leslie Mak, OSU ...............
Elyse Hopfner-Hibbs, UCLA ..
Amanda Spinner, STAN ........
Vanessa Zamarripa, UCLA
Samantha Peszek, UCLA ..
Samantha Peszek, UCLA ............. 9.950
Baely Rowe, UTAH ..o 9.950
Danusia Francis, UCLA.. .

Risa Perez, OSU ............
Madeline Gardiner, OSU
Kyla Ross, UCLA......... .
Peng-Peng Lee, UCLA ............... 10.000

FLOOR EXERCISE

1987
1988
1989

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

1998
1999
2000

2001
2002

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

2015

2016

2017
2018

Yumi Mordre, WASH
Kim Hamilton, UCLA...
Joy Selig, OSU ............
Kim Hamilton, UCLA...
Tanya Service, UCLA ..
Joy Selig, OSU ....oooviiiiiiiiiis
Joy Selig, OSU ....oooiiiiiiiiiie
Tina Brinkman, ASU ... .

Tina Brinkman, ASU ...
Tina Brinkman, ASU ...
Stella Umeh, UCLA.....
Megan Bert, OSU .......
Heidi Hornbeek, ARIZ.
Klara Kudilkova, WASH ...

Réndi Miller, OSU ........ccovvvinnnne 9.900
Mindy Ornellas, CAL ..........cccoeen. 9.900
Amy Smith, UCLA.... 9.900
Stella Umeh, UCLA..... 9.950
Lara Degenhardt, OSU.... 10.000

Mohini Bhardwaj, UCLA..
Lea Carver, ASU .............
Elizabeth McNabb, ASU ....

Heidi Moneymaker, UCLA.. ...9.925
Jamie Dantzscher, UCLA ........... 10.000
Jamie Dantzscher, UCLA ............. 9.950
Randi Lilienquist, ARIZ ... ...9.950
Chrissy Lamun, OSU....... 10.000
Kate Richardson, UCLA .. .10.000
Kate Richardson, UCLA............. 10.000
Kristen Maloney, UCLA ................ 9.975

Tasha Smith, OSU ..........
Tasha Schwikert, UCLA...
Tasha Smith, OSU ..........
Mandi Rodriguez, OSU ...
Nicole Ourada, STAN..........
Brittani McCullough, UCLA
Carly Janiga, STAN ............
Ashley Morgan, STAN .................. 9.900
Ashley Morgan, STAN .................. 9.950
Melanie Jones, OSU ...
Ashley Morgan, STAN..
Olivia Courtney, UCLA.
Georgia Dabritz, Utah .....

Nancy Damianova, UTAH ..

Samantha Peszek, UTAH... 9.950
Jessie Sisler, ARIZ .......... 9.950
Georgia Dabritz, UTAH................. 9.950
Tiffani Lewis, UTAH..........ccccoene. 9.925
Toni Ann Williams, CAL... ...9.925
MyKayla Skinner, UTAH.. 10.000
Katelyn Ohashi, UCLA..... ...9.950
Elizabeth Price, STAN .................. 9.950




PAC-12 GYMNASTICS (W)

PAC-12
GYMNAST OF THE WEEK

2001 Jan. 24 - Mohini Bhardwaj, UCLA
Jan. 31 - Mohini Bhardwaj, UCLA
Feb. 6 - Lindsay Wing, STAN
Feb. 14 - Kara Fry, ARIZ
Feb. 21 - Onnie Willis, UCLA
Feb. 27 - Laura Moon, ASU
Mar. 7 - Jamie Dantzscher, UCLA
Mar. 13 - Laura Moon, ASU
Mar. 20 - Mohini Bhardwaj, UCLA

2002 Jan. 22 - Jamie Dantzscher, UCLA
Jan. 29 - Katle Johnson, ARIZ
Feb. 3 - Caroline Fluhrer, STAN
Feb. 10 - Jamie Dantzscher, UCLA
Feb. 18 - Emily Pritchard, WASH
Mar. 11 - Amber Giorgianni, ASU
Mar. 18 - Annie Campell, OSU

2003 Jan. 21 - Onnie Willis, UCLA
Jan. 27 - Tanya Ricioli, OSU
Feb. 4 - Kate Richardson, UCLA
Feb. 11 - Jamie Dantzscher, UCLA
Feb. 18 - Maggie Germaine, ASU
Feb. 25 - Lindsay Nelson, OSU
Mar. 4 - Ashley Kelly, ASU
Mar. 11 - Tanya Ricioli, OSU
Mar. 18 - My-Lan Dodd, CAL
Mar. 25 - Ashley Kelly, ASU

2004 Jan. 27 - Kate Richardson, UCLA
Feb. 3 - Kate Richardson, UCLA
Feb. 10 - Monica Bisordi, ARIZ
Feb. 18 - Kelly McDonald, WASH
Feb. 24 - Jeanette Antolin, UCLA
Mar. 2 - Natalie Foley, STAN
Mar. 9 - Ashley Kelly, ASU

Chelsea Plourde, OSU

Mar. 16 - Emily Pritchard, WASH

2005 Jan. 18 - Tasha Schwikert, UCLA
Jan. 25 - Kristen Maloney, UCLA
Feb. 1 - Liz Tricase, STAN
Feb. 7 - Kristen Maloney, UCLA
Feb. 14 - Kate Richardson, UCLA
Feb. 22 - Monica Bisordi, ARIZ
Feb. 27 - Liz Tricase, STAN
Mar. 8 - Kristen Maloney, UCLA
Mar. 14 - Katie Johnson, ARIZ
Mar. 21 - Kristen Maloney, UCLA

2006 Jan. 17 - Tabitha Yim, STAN
Jan. 24 - Ashley Kelly, ASU
Jan. 31 - Aubrey Taylor, ARIZ
Feb. 6 - Kristina Comforte, UCLA
Feb. 13 - Ariana Berlin, UCLA
Feb. 21 - Jordan Schwikert, UCLA
Feb. 27 - Jamie Holton, ARIZ
Mar. 7 - Liz Tricase, STAN
Mar. 13 - Ashley Kelly, ASU
Mar. 20 - Karin Wurm, ARIZ

2007 Jan. 16 - Tasha Schwikert, UCLA
Jan. 23 - Tasha Schwikert, UCLA
Jan. 30 - Tabitha Yim, STAN
Feb. 6 - Carly Janiga, STAN
Feb. 13 - Nicole Ourada, STAN
Feb. 20 - Jami Lanz, OSU
Feb. 27 - Tasha Smith, OSU
Mar. 6 - Jordan Schwikert, UCLA
Mar. 13 - Brittney Morgan, ARIZ
Mar. 20 - April Boone, ASU
Mar. 27 - Jami Lanz, OSU

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

Jan. 15 - Anna Li, UCLA

Jan. 21 - Nicole Harris, ASU

Jan. 28 - Jami Lanz, OSU

Feb. 4 - Tasha Schwikert, UCLA
Feb. 11 - Tabitha Yim, STAN

Feb. 18 - Karin Wurm, ARIZ

Feb. 25 - Tasha Smith, OSU

Mar. 4 - Miranda Russell, ARIZ
Mar. 10 - Ashley Houghting, WASH
Mar. 17 - Francesca Mercurio, ASU
Mar. 24 - Carly Janiga, STAN

Jan. 13 - Carly Janiga, STAN

Jan. 20 - Vanessa Zamarripa, UCLA
Jan. 27 - Elyse Hopfner-Hibbs UCLA
Feb. 3 - Mandi Rodriguez, OSU

Feb. 10 - Nicole Ourada, STAN

Feb. 17 - Nicole Ourada, STAN

Feb. 24 - Elyse Hopfner-Hibbs, UCLA
Mar. 3- Beate Jones, ASU

Mar. 10 - Mandi Rodriguez, OSU
Mar. 17 - Elyse Hopfner-Hibbs, UCLA

Jan. 12 - Elyse-Hopfner-Hibbs, UCLA
Jan. 19 Carly Janiga, STAN

Jan. 26 - Makayla Stambaugh, OSU
Feb. 2 - Mandi Rodriguez, OSU
Feb. 9 - Ashley Morgan, STAN

Feb. 16 - Vanessa Zamarripa, UCLA
Feb. 23 - Vanessa Zamrripa, UCLA
Mar. 2 - Allyse Ishino, STAN

Mar. 9 -Carly Janiga, STAN

Mar. 16 - Vanessa Zamarripa, UCLA
Mar. 23 Carly Janiga, STAN

Jan. 12 - Elyse-Hopfner-Hibbs, UCLA
Jan. 18 - Leslie Mak, OSU

Jan. 25 — Shelley Alexander, STAN
Feb. 1 — Allyse Ishino, STAN

Feb. 8 — Aubree Cristello, ARIZ

Feb. 15 — Deanna Graham, ARIZ
Feb. 22 — Ruby Engreitz, WASH

Mar. 1 — Elyse-Hopfner-Hibbs, UCLA
Mar. 15 — Deanna Graham, ARIZ

Jan. 10 — Samantha Peszek, UCLA
Jan. 17 - Leslie Mak, OSU

Jan. 24 — Samantha Peszek, UCLA
Jan. 31- Ruby Engreitz, WASH

Feb. 7 — Corrie Lothrop, UTAH

Feb. 14 — Leslie Mak, OSU

Feb. 21 — Makayla Stambaugh, OSU
Feb. 28 — Vanessa Zamarripa, UCLA
Mar. 6 — Nicole Pechanec, STAN
Mar. 13 — Samantha Peszek, UCLA
Mar. 20 — Aubree Cristello, ARIZ

Jan. 8 - Vanessa Zamarripa, UCLA
Jan. 15 - Vanessa Zamarripa, UCLA
Jan. 22 - Georgia Dabritz, UTAH
Jan. 29 -Ashley Morgan, STAN

Feb. 5 - Vanessa Zamarripa, UCLA
Feb. 12 - Vanessa Zamarripa, UCLA
Feb. 19 - Makayla Stambaugh, OSU
Feb. 26 - Makayla Stambaugh, OSU
Mar. 5 - Makayla Stambaugh, OSU
Mar. 11 - Makayla Stambaugh, OSU
Mar. 19 - Georgia Dabritz, UTAH

2014 Jan. 7 - Alicia Asturias, CAL

2015

2016

2017

2018

Jan. 14 - Olivia Courtney, UCLA

Jan. 21 - Kristina Vaculik, STAN
Jan. 28 - Chelsea Tang, OSU

Feb. 4 - Tory Wilson, UTAH

Feb. 11 - Tory Wilson, UTAH

Feb. 18 - Sydney Sawa, UCLA

Feb. 25 - Kristina Vaculik, STAN
March 4 - Olivia Courtney, UCLA
March 11 - Kristina Vaculik, STAN
March 18 - Samantha Peszek, UCLA

Jan. 12 - Tory Wilson, UTAH

Jan. 19 - Georgia Dabritz, UTAH
Jan. 26 - Samantha Peszek, UCLA
Feb. 2 - Georgia Dabritz, UTAH
Feb. 9 - Georgia Dabritz, UTAH
Feb. 16 - Toni-Ann Williams, CAL
Feb. 23 - Samantha Peszek, UCLA
Mar. 2 - Samantha Peszek, UCLA
Mar. 9 - Georgia Dabritz, UTAH
Mar. 16 - Madeline Gardiner, OSU

Jan. 12 - Elizabeth Price, STAN
Jan. 19 - Elizabeth Price, STAN
Jan. 26 - Elizabeth Price, STAN
Feb. 2 - Toni-Ann Williams, CAL
Feb. 9 - Sadiqua Bynum, UCLA
Feb. 16 - Toni-Ann Williams, CAL
Feb. 23 - Madeline Gardiner, OSU
Mar. 1 - Allison Northey, WASH
Mar. 8 - Elizabeth Price, STAN
Mar. 15 - Breanna Hughes, UTAH

Jan. 10 - MyKayla Skinner, UTAH
Jan. 17 - MyKayla Skinner, UTAH
Jan. 24 - MyKayla Skinner, UTAH
Jan. 31 - MyKayla Skinner, UTAH
Feb. 7 - Madison Kocian, UCLA
Feb. 14 - Kaytianna McMillan, OSU
Feb. 21 - MyKayla Skinner, UTAH
Feb. 28 - MyKayla Skinner, UTAH
Mar. 7 - MyKayla Skinner, UTAH
Mar. 14 - Kaytianna McMillan, OSU

Jan. 9 - MyKayla Skinner, UTAH
Jan. 16 - MyKayla Skinner, UTAH
Jan. 22 - Elizabeth Price, STAN
Jan. 30 - Kyla Ross, UCLA

Feb. 6 - MaKenna Merrell-Giles, UTAH
Feb. 13 - MyKayla Skinner, UTAH
Feb. 20 - MyKayla Skinner, UTAH
Feb. 27 - Toni-Ann Williams, CAL
Mar. 6 - Elizabeth Price, STAN
Mar. 13 - Elizabeth Price, STAN
Mar. 20 - MkKayla Skinner, UTAH




PAC-12 GYMNASTICS (W)

PAC-12 SPECIAL
PERFORMANCE OF THE
WEEK

2014 Jan. 7 - Amanda Spinner, STAN
Jan. 14 - Georgia Dabritz, UTAH
Jan. 21 - Georgia Dabritz, UTAH
Jan. 28 - Georgia Dabritz, UTAH
Feb. 4 - Georgia Dabritz, UTAH

2008 Jan. 15 - Carly Janiga, STAN

Jan.
Jan.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.

2009 Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.

2010 Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.

2011 Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Mar.
Mar.

2012 Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.

2013 Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.

21 - Marci Bernholtz, UCLA
28 - Jordan Schwikert, UCLA
4 - Ashlee Hinkle, ASU

11 - Allyse Ishino, STAN

18 - Tasha Smith, OSU

25 - Liz Tricase, STAN

4 - Mandi Rodriguez, OSU

10 - Nikki Waiss, WASH

17 - Tia Orlando, ASU

24 - Ashley Houghting, WASH

13 - Aisha Gerber, UCLA

20 - Mandi Rodriguez, OSU

27 - Vanessa Zamarripa, UCLA
3 - Leslie Mak, OSU

10 - Leslie Mak, OSU

17 - Vanessa Zamarripa, UCLA
24 - Vanessa Zamarripa, UCLA
3 - Mandi Rodriguez, OSU

10 - Leslie Mak

17 - Tiana Jean, ASU

12- Britnie Jones, ARIZ

19 -Elyse Hopfner-Hibbs, UCLA
26- Vanessa Zamrripa, UCLA
2 - Brittani McCullough, UCLA
9 - Becky Colvin, OSU

16 - Anna Li, UCLA

23 - Mandi Rodriguez, OSU

2 - Vanessa Zamrripa, UCLA

9 -Elyse Hophner-Hibbs, UCLA
16-Sarah Tomczyk, ARIZ

23 - Mandi Rodriguez, OSU

12 — Olivia Vivian, OSU

18 - Olivia Vivian, OSU

25 — Ashley Morgan, STAN

1 — Miranda Russell, ARIZ

8 — Nicole Pechanec, STAN
15 — Samantha Peszek, UCLA
22 — Tauny Frattone, UCLA

1 — Katie Matusik, ARIZ

15 - Tauny Frattone, UCLA

10 — Tauny Frattone, UCLA

17 — Vanessa Zamarripa, UCLA
24 — Leslie Mak, OSU

31- Cortni Beers, UTAH

7 —Vanessa Zamarripa, UCLA
14 — Melanie Jones, OSU

21 - Leslie Mak, OSU

28 — Kyndal Robarts, UTAH

6 — Kyndal Robarts, UTAH

13 - Tauny Frattone, UCLA
20 - Kailah Delaney, UTAH

8 - Nicole Dayton, STAN

15 - Olivia Courtney, UCLA
22 - Tory Wilson, UTAH

29 -Natasha Sundby, ASU
5 - Tory Wilson, UTAH

12 - Georgia Dabritz, UTAH
19 - Tory Wilson, UTAH

26 - Lia Del Priore, UTAH
5 - Vanessa Zamarripa, UCLA
11 - Alyssa Pritchett, UCLA
19 - Tory Wilson, UTAH

2015

2016

2017

2018

Feb.
Feb.
Feb.

11 - Samantha Peszek, UCLA
18 - Madeline Gardiner
25 - Samantha Peszek, UCLA

March 4 - Samantha Peszek, UCLA
March 11 - Georgia Dabritz, UTAH
March 18 - Danusia Francis, UCLA

Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.

Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.

Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Mar.
Mar.

Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.

12 - Jessie Sisler, ARIZ

19 - lvana hong, STAN

26 - Corrie Lothrup, UTAH

2 - Christine Peng-Peng Lee, UCLA
9 - Tory Wilson, UTAH

16 - Taylor Rice, STAN

23 - Georgia Dabritz, UTAH

2 - Georgia Dabritz, UTAH

9 - Elizabeth Price, STAN

16 - Samantha Peszek, UCLA

12 - Hallie Mossett, UCLA
19 - Breanna Hughes, UTAH
26 - Baely Rowe, UTAH

2 - Ilvana Hong, STAN

9 - Angi Cipra, UCLA

16 - Sophina Delesus, UCLA
23 - Sadiqua Bynum, UCLA
1 - Breanna Hughes, UTAH
8 - Danusia Francis, UCLA
15 - Toni-Ann Williams, CAL

10 - Elizabeth Price, STAN

17 - Christine Peng-Peng Lee, UCLA
24 - Toni-Ann Williams, CAL

31 - Kyla Ross, UCLA

7 - Elizabeth Price, STAN

14 - Christine Peng-Peng Lee, UCLA
21 - Katelyn Ohashi, UCLA

28 - Hallie Mossett, UCLA

7 - Katelyn Ohashi, UCLA

14 - Christine Peng-Peng Lee, UCLA

9 - Christine Peng-Peng Lee, UCLA
16 - Christine Peng-Peng Lee, UCLA
22 - Grace Glenn, UCLA

30 - Christine Peng-Peng Lee, UCLA
6 - Felicia Hano, UCLA

13 - Napualani Hall, UCLA

20 - Katelyn Ohashi, UCLA

27 - Christine Peng-Peng Lee, UCLA
6 - Sofie Seilnacht, CAL

13 - Christine Peng-Peng Lee, UCLA
20 - Katelyn Ohashi, UCLA

PAC-12 FRESHMAN/
NEWCOMER OF THE WEEK

2013 Jan. 8 - Sophina Delesus, UCLA
Jan. 15 - Hailey Gaspar, OSU
Jan. 22 - Shelby Edwards ARIZ
Jan. 29 -Sophina Delesus, UCLA
Feb. 5 - Danusia Francis, UCLA
Feb. 12 - Jessie Sisler, ARIZ
Feb. 19 - Allison Northey, WASH
Feb. 26 - Allison Northey, WASH
Mar. 5 - Shelby Edwards, ARIZ
Mar. 11 - Breanna Hughes, UTAH
Mar. 19 - Allison Northey, WASH

2014 Jan. 7- Charlies Owens, CAL
Jan. 14- Angi Cipra, UCLA
Jan. 21- Rachel Daum, STAN
Jan. 28- Charlie Owens, CAL
Feb. 4- Hallie Mossett, UCLA
Feb. 11- Hallie Mossett, UCLA
Feb. 18- Jessica Howe, CAL
Feb. 25- Nicolette McNair, STAN
March 4- Seylnna Felix-Terrazas, ARIZ
March 11- Madeline Gardiner, OSU
March 18- Jessica Howe, CAL

2015 Jan. 12 - Elizabeth Price, STAN
Jan. 19 - Toni-Ann Williams, CAL
Jan. 26 - Toni-Ann Williams, CAL
Feb. 2 - Toni-Ann Williams, CAL
Feb. 9 - Toni-Ann Williams, CAL
Feb. 16 - Toni-Ann Williams, CAL
Feb. 23 - Christine Peng-Peng Lee, UCLA
Mar. 2 - Christine Peng-Peng Lee, UCLA
Mar. 9 - Toni-Ann Williams, CAL
Mar. 16 - Madison Cindric, ARIZ

2016 Jan. 12 - Sabrina Schwab, UTAH
Jan. 19 - Katelyn Ohashi, UCLA
Jan. 26 - Katelyn Ohashi, UCLA
Feb. 2 - Sabrina Schwab, UTAH
Feb. 9 - Madison Preston, UCLA
Feb. 16 - Sabrina Schwab, UTAH
Feb. 23 - Mary Jacobsen, OSU
Mar. 1 - Katelyn Ohashi, UCLA
Mar. 8 - Katelyn Ohashi, UCLA
Mar. 15 - Sabrina Schwab, UTAH

2017 Jan. 10 - MyKayla Skinner, UTAH
Jan. 17 - MyKayla Skinner, UTAH
Jan. 24 - MyKayla Skinner, UTAH
Jan. 31 - Kyla Ross, UCLA
Feb. 7 - Madison Kocian, UCLA
Feb. 14 - Madison Kocian, UCLA
Feb. 21 - Kyla Ross, UCLA
Feb. 28 - MyKayla Skinner, UTAH
Mar. 7 - MyKayla Skinner, UTAH
Mar. 14 - MyKayla Skinner, UTAH

2018 Jan. 9 - Kyana George, CAL
Jan. 16 - Cairo Leonard-Baker, ASU
Jan. 22 - Cairo Leonard-Baker, ASU
Jan. 30 - Cairo Leonard-Baker, ASU
Feb. 6 - Rachel Flam, STAN
Feb. 13 - Kyla Brant, STAN
Feb. 20 - Cairo Leonard-Baker, ASU
Feb. 27 - Cairo Leonard-Baker, ASU
Mar. 6 - Kyana George, CAL
Mar. 13 - Kaitlyn Yanish, OSU
Mar. 20 - Anna Glenn, UCLA




PAC-12 GYMNASTICS (W)

PAC-12 GYMNAST
OF THE YEAR

1987 ... Tanya Service, UCLA
1988 ... Jill Andrews, UCLA

1989 ... Tanya Service, UCLA
1990 ... Jill Andrews, UCLA

1991 ... Joy Selig, OSU

1992 ... Chari Knight, OSU

1993 ... Stacy Fowlkes, ARIZ
1994 ... Chari Knight, OSU

1995 ... Leah Homma, UCLA
1996 ... Katie Freeland, ASU
1997 ...Leah Homma, UCLA
1998 ... Stella Umeh, UCLA

1999 ... Kiralee Hayashi, UCLA
2000 ... Heidi Moneymaker, UCLA
2001 ... Mohini Bhardwaj, UCLA
2002 ... Jamie Dantzscher, UCLA
2003 ... Onnie Willis, UCLA

2004 ... Jeanette Antolin, UCLA
2005 ... Kristen Maloney, UCLA
2006 ... Kate Richardson, UCLA
2007 ... Tasha Schwikert, UCLA
2008 ... Tabitha Yim, STAN

2009 ... Mandi Rodriguez, OSU
2010 ...Vanessa Zamarripa, UCLA
2011 ... Leslie Mak, OSU

2012 ... Leslie Mak, OSU

2013 ...Vanessa Zamarripa, UCLA
2014 ... Tory Wilson, UTAH

2015 ... Georgia Dabritz, UTAH
2016 ... Elizabeth Price, STAN
2017 ... Kaytianna McMillan, OSU
2018 ... Elizabeth Price, STAN

PAC-12 FRESHMAN
OF THE YEAR

2000 ... Doni Thompson, UCLA
2001 ... Lindsay Wing, STAN

2002 ... Katie Johnson, ARIZ
........... Mandy Delgado, STAN
2003 ... Kate Richardson, UCLA
2004 ...Chelsea Plourde, OSU
2005 ... Tasha Schwikert, UCLA
2006 ... Ariana Berlin, UCLA
........... Jami Lanz, OSU

2007 ...Carly Janiga, STAN

2008 ... Brittani McCullough, UCLA
2009 ... Elyse Hopfner-Hibbs, UCLA
2010 ... Makayla Stambaugh, OSU
2011 ... Olivia Courtney, UCLA
2012 ...Georgia Dabritz, UTAH
2013 ...Serena Leong, CAL

2014 ... Nicolette McNair, STAN
2015 ... Toni-Ann Williams, CAL
2016 ...Sabrina Schwab, UTAH
2017 ... Kyla Ross, UCLA

2018 ... Cairo Leonard-Baker, ASU

PAC-12 SPECIALIST
OF THE YEAR

2013 ... Amanda Spinner, STAN
2014 ... Georgia Dabritz, UTAH
2015 ... Elizabeth Price, STAN
2016  Kassandra Lopez, UTAH
2017  Christine Peng-Peng Lee,
............ UCLA

2018 ... Katelyn Ohashi, UCLA

PAC-12 COACH
OF THE YEAR

1987 ... Jerry Tomlinson, UCLA
1988 ... Jim Turpin, OSU

1989 ...Jim Gault, ARIZ

1990 ... Jerry Tomlinson, UCLA
........... Jim Gault, ARIZ

1991 ...Jim Turpin, OSU

1992 ... Jim Turpin, OSU

1993 ...Jim Gault, ARIZ

1994 ... Jim Gault, ARIZ
........... Alfred Mitchell, CAL
........... John Spini, ASU

1995 ... Valorie Kondos, UCLA
........... John Spini, ASU

1996 ... Jim Gault, ARIZ

.John Spini, ASU
........... Jim Turpin, OSU

1997 ...Bob Levesque, WASH
1998 ... Bob Levesque, WASH
1999 ... Tanya Chaplin, OSU
2000 ... Valorie Kondos, UCLA
2001 ...Mark Cook, STAN
2002 ... Bill Ryden, ARIZ

2003 ... Cari DuBois, CAL
........... Valorie Kondos Field, UCLA
2004 ... Kristen Smyth, STAN
2005 ... Tanya Chaplin, OSU
2006 ... Kristen Smyth, STAN
........... John Spini, ASU

2007 ... Joanne Bowers, WASH
........... Kristen Smyth, STAN
2008 ... Tanya Chaplin, OSU
2009 ... Kristen Smith, STAN
2010 ... Tanya Chaplin, OSU
2011 ... Tanya Chaplin, OSU
2012 ... Valorie Kondos Field, UCLA
2013 ... Justin Howell, CAL
2014 ...Greg & Megan Marsden,
........... UTAH

2015 ...Greg & Megan Marsden,
........... UTAH

2016  Justin Howell, CAL
2017  Elise Ray, WASH
2018 ... Jay Santos, ASU

PAC-12
ALL-CONFERENCE

1987 Jill Andrews, UCLA
Suzy Baldock, ASU
Mary Kay Brown, ARIZ
Kim Hamilton, UCLA
Jodie Leekwai, ARIZ
Yumi Mordre, WASH
Tanya Service, UCLA
Karli Urban, ASU

1988 Jill Andrews, UCLA
Karli Urban, ASU
Yumi Mordre, WASH
Molly Carpenter, ASU
Linda Pierce, OSU
Michelle Colavin, ASU
Kim Hamilton, UCLA
Noelle Schnurpfeil, ARIZ
Dina Amoroso, STAN
Dachelle Newton, WASH
Amy Lucena, UCLA
Shawn McGinnis, UCLA

1989 Jill Andrews, UCLA
Kim Hamilton, UCLA
Amy Lucena, UCLA
Yumi Mordre, WASH
Linda Pierce, OSU
Joy Selig, OSU
Tanya Service, UCLA
Jami Sherman, OSU
Karli Urban, ASU

1990 Jill Andrews, UCLA
Suzy Baldock, ASU
Anna Basaldua, ARIZ
Jennifer Callow, WASH
Beth Hansen, ARIZ
Renee Kelly, UCLA
Diane Monty, ARIZ
Diana Rendall, ARIZ
Joy Selig, OSU
Carol Ulrich, UCLA

1991 Kelly Baker, OSU
Anna Basaldua, ARIZ
Christine Belotti, ASU
Natalie Britton, UCLA
Traci Crover, OSU
Amy Durham, OSU
Renee Kelly, UCLA
Chari Knight, OSU
Shylo Milner, WASH
Michelle Sandoz, OSU
Joy Selig, OSU

1992 Anna Basaldua, ARIZ
Tina Brinkman, ASU
Amy Durham, OSU
Jene Elzie, STAN
Rhonda Faehn, UCLA
Stacy Fowlkes, ARIZ
Kristi Gunning, ARIZ
Jenna Karadbil, ARIZ
Chari Knight, OSU
Danna Lister, ASU
Kristen Smyth, CAL
Cindy Tom, CAL




PAC-12 GYMNASTICS (W)

1993 All-Around
Tina Brinkman, ASU
Amy Durham, OSU
Stacy Fowlkes, ARIZ
Kristi Gunning, ARIZ
Jenna Karadbil, ARIZ
Christine Niebling, WASH

Vault

Tina Brinkman, ASU
Kristi Gunning, ARIZ
Kareema Marrow, UCLA

Bars

Megan Fenton, UCLA
Stacy Fowlkes, ARIZ

Renee Runyon, OSU

Beam

Traci Crover, OSU
Jenna Karadbil, ARIZ
Carol Ulrich, UCLA

Floor

Tina Brinkman, ASU
Traci Crover, OSU
Amy Durham, OSU

1994 All-Around
Marilyn Anderson, OSU
Tina Brinkman, ASU
Jene Elzie, STAN
Leah Homma, UCLA
Kareema Marrow, UCLA
Amanda Turko, OSU

Vault

Tina Brinkman, ASU
Kareema Marrow, UCLA
Karen Nelson, UCLA

Bars

Becky Bowers, ARIZ
Megan Fenton, UCLA
Chari Knight, OSU

Beam

Leah Homma, UCLA
Chari Knight, OSU
Dana Lister, ASU

Floor

Tina Brinkman, ASU
Leah Homma, UCLA
Kareema Marrow, UCLA

1995 All-Around
Stella Umeh, UCLA
Leah Homma, UCLA
Meagan Wright, ASU
Kareema Marrow, UCLA
Tenli Poggemeyer, ARIZ
Jene Elzie, STAN

Vault

Katie Freeland, ASU
Lisa Washington, CAL
Leah Homma, UCLA

Bars

Becky Bowers, ARIZ
Stella Umeh, UCLA
Kareema Marrow, UCLA

1996

1997

1998

Beam

Stella Umeh, UCLA
Danna Lister, ASU
Leah Homma, UCLA

Floor

Stella Umeh, UCLA
Randi Miller, OSU
Kareema Marrow, UCLA

All-Around

Heidi Hornbeek, ARIZ
Klara Kudilkova, WASH
Keri Monahan, STAN
Leah Homma, UCLA
Amy Slack, OSU

Katie Freeland, ASU

Vault

Klara Kudilkova, WASH
Amanda Turko, OSU
Dee Fischer, UCLA

Bars

Heidi Hornbeek, ARIZ
Becky Bowers, ARIZ
Stella Umeh, UCLA

Beam

Nancy Milberger, ARIZ
Megan Murphy, OSU
Réndi Miller, OSU

Floor

Heidi Hornbeek, ARIZ
Amy Murakami, STAN
Klara Kudilkova, WASH

All-Around

Tiffany Simpson, WASH
Heidi Hornbeek, ARIZ
Larissa Fontaine, STAN
Amy Murakami, STAN
Jamie Stauffer, WASH
Kiralee Hayashi, UCLA

Vault

Tiffany Simpson, WASH
Jamie Stauffer, WASH
Meagan Wright, ASU

Bars

Leah Homma, UCLA
Amy Murakami, STAN
Larissa Fontaine, STAN

Beam

Heidi Hornbeek, ARIZ
Leah Homma, UCLA
Randi Miller, OSU

Floor

Heidi Hornbeek, ARIZ
Klara Kudilkova, WASH
Tiffany Simpson, WASH
Mindy Ornellas, CAL

All-Around

Kara Fry, ARIZ

Kiralee Hayashi, UCLA
Leila Khoury, CAL
Kristin McDermott, ARIZ
Megan Murphy, OSU
Tiffany Simpson, WASH

1999

2000

Vault

Lara Degenhardt, OSU
Tiffany Simpson, WASH
Stella Umeh, UCLA

Bars

Deanne Droegemueller, OSU
Amy Slack, OSU

Amy Shelton, ASU

Beam

Kiralee Hayashi, UCLA
Megan Murphy, OSU
Tiffany Simpson, WASH

Floor

Elizabeth McNabb, ASU
Elizabeth Reid, ASU
Stella Umeh, UCLA

All-Around

Lanna Apisukh, WASH

Lena Degteva, UCLA

Wendy Ellsberry, ASU

Kristin McDermott, ARIZ
Heidi Moneymaker, UCLA
Megan Murphy-Barcroft, OSU

Vault

Lara Degenhardt, OSU
Heidi Hornbeek, ARIZ
Heidi Moneymaker, UCLA

Bars

Stephanie Bychowski, OSU
Danae Phillips, OSU

Heidi Moneymaker, UCLA

Beam

Heidi Moneymaker, UCLA
Megan Murphy-Barcroft, OSU
Corrie Young, OSU

Floor

Lara Degenhardt, OSU
Elizabeth McNabb, ASU
Amy Murakami, STAN

All-Around

Lanna Apisukh, WASH
Mohini Bhardwaj, UCLA
Lena Degteva, UCLA
Larissa Fontaine, STAN
Randi Liljenquist, ARIZ
Tiffany Simpson, WASH

Vault

Mohini Bhardwaj, UCLA
Lena Degteva, UCLA
Larissa Fontaine, STAN

Bars

Mohini Bhardwaj, UCLA
Lena Degteva, UCLA
Larissa Fontaine, STAN

Beam

Mohini Bhardwaj, UCLA
Lea Carver, ASU

Randi Liljienquist, ARIZ
Heidi Moneymaker, UCLA

Floor

Mohini Bhardwaj, UCLA
Elizabeth McNabb, ASU
Heidi Moneymaker, UCLA

2001

2002

2003

All-Around

Lindsay Wing, STAN
Stacy Wong, WASH
Caroline Fluhrer, STAN
Kara Fry, ARIZ

Lana Apisukh, WASH
Jennifer Exaltacion, STAN

Vault

Katrina Severin, OSU
Caroline Fluhrer, STAN
Stacy Wong, WASH

Bars

Jamie Dantzscher, UCLA
Mohini Bhardwaj, UCLA
Stacy Wong, WASH

Beam

Lindsay Wing, STAN

Lise Leveille, STAN
Jennifer Exaltacion, STAN
Katrina Severin, OSU

Floor

Jamie Dantzscher, UCLA
Mandi Klug, WASH
Katrina Severin, OSU
Lana Apisukh, WASH
Lise Leveille, STAN

All-Around

Monica Bisordi, ARIZ
Annie Campbell, OSU
Randi Lilienquist, ARIZ
Emily Pritchard, WASH
Onnie Willis, UCLA

Vault

Andi McCabe, ARIZ
Emily Pritchard, WASH
Onnie Willis, UCLA

Bars

Jamie Dantzscher, UCLA
Elizabeth Jillson, OSU
Emily Pritchard, WASH
Doni Thompson, UCLA

Beam

Alyssa Beckerman, UCLA
Monica Bisordi, ARIZ
Lise Leveille, STAN

Floor

Jamie Dantzscher, UCLA
Randi Liljenquist, ARIZ
Katie Johnson, ARIZ

All-Around

Kate Richardson, UCLA
Jeanette Antolin, UCLA
Onnie Willis, UCLA

Lise Léveillé, STAN
Natalie Foley, STAN
Ashley Kelly , ASU

Vault

Jeanette Antolin, UCLA
Kate Richardson, UCLA
Onnie Willis, UCLA

Bars

Carly Dockendorf, WASH
Elizabeth Jillson, OSU
Onnie Willis, UCLA




2004

2005

2006

PAC-12 GYMNASTICS (W)

Beam

Lindsay Wing, STAN
Kate Richardson, UCLA
Ashley Ellsberry, ASU

Floor

Maggie Germaine, ASU
Kate Richardson, UCLA
Chrissy Lamun, OSU

All-Around

Jeanette Antolin, UCLA
Kate Richardson, UCLA
Ashley Kelly , ASU
Natalie Foley, STAN
Monica Bisordi, ARIZ
Chelsea Plourde, OSU

Vault

Jeanette Antolin, UCLA
Kate Richardson, UCLA
Natalie Foley, STAN

Bars

Jeanette Antolin, UCLA
Caroline Fluhrer, STAN
Natalie Foley, STAN

Beam

Ashley Kelly, ASU
Kristen Maloney, UCLA
Molly Seaman, WASH
Lindsay Wing, STAN

Floor

Jeanette Antolin, UCLA
Kate Richardson, UCLA
Carly Dockendorf, WASH

All-Around

Ashley Kelly, ASU
Natalie Foley, STAN
Monica Bisordi, ARIZ
Tasha Schwikert, UCLA
Jordan Schwikert, UCLA
Kristen Maloney, UCLA

Vault

Kate Richardson, UCLA
Tasha Schwikert, UCLA
Kristen Maloney, UCLA

Bars

Tasha Schwikert, UCLA
Kristen Maloney, UCLA
Tabitha Yim, STAN

Beam

Ashley Kelly, ASU
Kristen Maloney, UCLA
Kate Richardson, UCLA

Floor

Kate Richardson, UCLA
Tasha Schwikert, UCLA
Kristen Maloney, UCLA

All-Around

Ariana Berlin, UCLA
Kristina Comforte, UCLA
Natalie Foley, STAN
Ashley Kelly , ASU

Jami Lanz, OSU

Kate Richardson, UCLA

2007

2008

Vault

Kate Richardson, UCLA
Liz Tricase, STAN
Tabitha Yim, STAN

Bars

Ashley Kelly, ASU
Liz Tricase, STAN
Tabitha Yim, STAN

Beam

Ashley Kelly, ASU

Kate Richardson, UCLA
Tabitha Yim, STAN

Floor

Kate Richardson, UCLA
Tasha Smith, OSU
Tabitha Yim, STAN

All-Around

Nicole Harris, ASU
Jami Lanz, OSU

Anna Li, UCLA

Tasha Schwikert, UCLA
Tasha Smith, OSU
Karin Wurm, ARIZ

Vault

Ashley Houghting, WASH
Mandi Rodriguez, OSU
Michelle Selesky, UCLA

Bars

Carly Janiga, STAN
Jordan Schwikert, UCLA
Tabitha Yim, STAN

Beam

April Boone, ASU
Kelly Fee, STAN
Jamie Holton, ARIZ

Floor

Jamie Holton, ARIZ
Carly Janiga, STAN
Nicole Ourada, STAN

All Around

Ariana Berlin, UCLA
Tiana Jean, ASU

Jami Lanz, OSU

Anna Li, UCLA

Jordan Schwikert, UCLA
Karin Wurm, ARIZ
Second Team

Alexis Greene, ARIZ
Miranda Russell, ARIZ

Vault

Mandi Rodriguez, OSU
Tasha Schwikert, UCLA
Tasha Smith, OSU
Second Team

Haley Bogart, WASH
Yuki Lamb, OSU

Bars

Allyse Ishino, STAN
Tasha Schwikert, UCLA
Tabitha Yim, STAN
Second Team

Raimey Iselin, WASH
Nicole Waiss, WASH

2009

2010

Beam

Ashlee Hinkle, ASU
Claire Pierce, OSU
Tabitha Yim, STAN
Second Team

Briana Bergeson, ARIZ
Danielle Hicks, ARIZ

Floor

Ashley Houghting, WASH
Mandi Rodriguez, OSU
Tasha Smith, OSU
Second Team

Lauren Elmore, STAN
Samantha Walior, WASH

All-Around

Elyse Hopfner-Hibbs, UCLA
Carly janiga, STAN

Beate Jones, ASU

Jami Lanz, OSU

Mandi Rodriguez, OSU
Vanessa Zamarripa, UCLA
Second Team

Hatsune Akaogi, WASH
Sophia Hocini, CAL

Vault

Shelley Alexander, STAN
Ariana Berlin, UCLA
Ashley Houghting, WASH
Second Team

Deanna Graham, ARIZ
Brittani McCullough, UCLA

Bars

Jen Kesler, OSU
Anna Li, UCLA
Leslie Mak, OSU
Second Team

Kelly Fee, STAN
Nicole Ourada, STAN

Beam

Aisha Gerber, UCLA
Nicole Harris, ASU
Allyse Ishino, STAN
Niki Tom, UCLA
Second Team

Briana Bergeson, ARIZ
Laura-Ann Chong, OSU

Floor

Shelley Alexander, STAN
Mizuki Sato, UCLA
Sarah Tomczyk, ARIZ
Samantha Walior, WASH
Bree Workman, ARIZ
Second Team

Rebecca Cardenas, ARIZ
Kelly Fee, STAN

All-Around

Vanessa Zamarripa, UCLA
Carly janiga, STAN

Mandi Rodriguez, OSU
Aubree Cristello, ARIZ
Deanna Graham, ARIZ
Molly Quirk, ARIZ

Second Team

Mary Atkinson, ASU
Avery Gee, CAL

2011

Vault

Tauny Frattone, UCLA
Elyse Hopfner-Hibbs, UCLA
Anna Li, UCLA

Second Team

Becky Colvin, OSU

Sarah Tmoczyk, ARIZ
Brittani McCullough, UCLA

Bars

Anna Li, UCLA
Laura-Ann Chong, OSU
Lichelle Wong, UCLA
Second Team

Allyse Ishino, STAN
Sarah Tomcyzk, ARIZ

Beam

Laura-Ann Chong, OSU
Elyse Hopfner-Hibbs, UCLA
Leslie Mak, OSU

Second Team

Aisha Gerber, UCLA

Alyssa Brown, STAN

Floor

Makayla Stambaugh, OSU
Brittani McCullough, UCLA
Elyse Hopfner-Hibbs, UCLA
Second Team

Nicole Pechanec, STAN
Ashley Morgan, STAN

All-Around
Elyse-Hopfner-Hibbs, UCLA
Leslie Mak, OSU

Shelley Alexander, STAN
Deanna Graham, ARIZ
Danielle lkoma, STAN
Aubree Cristello, ARIZ
Second Team

Brittani McCullogh, UCLA
Madisyn O'Brien, CAL

Vault

Tauny Frattone, UCLA
Olivia Courtney, UCLA
Britney Ranzy, OSU
Kelsi Blalock, OSU
Second Team

Becky Colvin, OSU
Amanda Cline, WASH

Bars

Olivia Vivian, OSU
Makayla Stambaugh, OSU
Aisha Gerber, UCLA
Samantha Walior, WASH
Second Team

Ruby Engreitz, WASH

Jen Kesler, OSU

Beam

Katie Matusik, ARIZ
QOlivia Vivian, OSU
Alyssa Brown, STAN
Second Team

Jen Kesler, OSU
Samantha Walior, WASH

Floor

Ashley Morgan, STAN
Makayla Stambaugh, OSU
Sydney Sawa, UCLA
Second Team

Nicole Pechanec, STAN
Kristen Linton, WASH




PAC-12 GYMNASTICS (W)

2012 All-Around
Aubree Cristello, ARIZ
Melanie Jones, OSU
Corrie Lothrop, UTAH
Leslie Mak, OSU
Stephanie McAllister, UTAH
Makayla Stambaugh, OSU
Second Team
Beate Jones, ASU
Molly Quirk, ARIZ

Vault

Olivia courtney, UCLA
Kailah Delaney, UTAH
Tauny Frattone, UCLA
Vanessa Zamarripa, UCLA
Second Team

Kelsi Blalock, OSU

Ivana Hong, STAN

Bars

Aisha Gerber, UCLA
Ashley Morgan, STAN
Qlivia Vivian, OSU
Second Team

Cortni Beers, UTAH
Brittany Harris, OSU

Beam

Elyse Hopfner-Hibbs, UCLA
Katie Matusik, ARIZ

Kyndal Robarts, UTAH
Second Team

Shona Morgan, STAN
Samantha Peszek, UCLA

Floor

Olivia Courtney, UCLA
Georgia Dabritz, UTAH
Ashley Morgan, STAN

Second Team

Ruby Engreitz, WASH

Alyssa Pritchett, UCLA

2013 All-Around
Aubree Cristello, ARIZ
Georgia Dabritz, UTAH
Ashley Morgan, STAN
Lauren Rogers, WASH
Tory Wilson, UTAH
Vanessa Zamarripa, UCLA
Second Team
Alicia Asturias, CAL
Mariesah Pierce, CAl

Vault

Kelsi Blalock, OSU

Olivia Courtney, UCLA
Makayla Stambaugh, OSU
Second Team

Kaelie Baer, UCLA

Nicole Dayton, STAN
Hailey Gaspar, OSU

Bars

Brittany Harris, OSU
Stephanie McGregor, OSU
Makayla Stambaugh, OSU
Second Team

Erika Aufiero, OSU
Kahoku Palafox, ASU

Beam

Ivana Hong, STAN
Melanie Jones, OSU
Amanda Spinner, STAN
Chelsea Tang, OSU
Second Team

Danusia Francis, UCLA
Mary Beth Lofgren, UTAH

Floor

Melanie Jones, OSU
Makayla Stambaugh, OSU
Becky Tutka, UTAH
Second Team

Nansy Damianova,UTAH
Alyssa Pritchett, UCLA

2014 All-Around
Alicia Austurias, CAL
Allison Flores, ARIZ
Allison Northey, WASH
Chelsea Tang, OSU
Kristina Vaculik, STAN
Tory Wilson, UTAH
Second Team
Aliza Vaccher, WASH
Charlie Owens, CAL

Vault

Georgia Dabritz, UTAH
Kailah Delaney, UTAH
Nicolette McNair, STAN
Second Team

Shelby Edwards, ARIZ
Olivia Courtney, UCLA

Bars

Georgia Dabritz, UTAH
Nansy Damianova, UTAH
Nicolette McNair, STAN
Second Team

Samantha Shapiro, STAN
Corrie Lothrop, UTAH

Beam

Danusia Francis, UCLA
Jackie McCartin, WASH
Samantha Peszek, UCLA
Second Team

Madeline Gardiner, OSU
Amanda Spinner, STAN

Floor

Georgia Dabritz, UTAH
Nansy Damianova, UTAH
Sydney Sawa, UCLA
Second Team

Becky Tutka, UTAH
Kristin Klarenbach, ARIZ

2015 All-Around
Tory Wilson, UTAH
Toni-Ann Williams, CAL
Taylor Rice, STAN
Georgia Dabritz, UTAH
Allison Northey, WASH
Madeline Gardiner, OSU
Allison Flores, ARIZ
Second Team
Charlie Owens, CAL

Vault

Elizabeth Price, STAN
Samantha Peszek, UCLA
Jordan Williams, UCLA
Kailah Delaney, UTAH
Second Team

Taylor Keeker, OSU

Erika Aufiero, OSU

Kari Lee, UTAH

Bars

Christine Peng-Peng Lee, UCLA

Corrie Lothrop, UTAH
Ivana Hong, STAN
Second Team

Kassandra Lopez, UTAH
Samantha Shapiro, STAN

Beam
Samantha Peszek, UCLA
Danusia Francis, UCLA

Christine Peng-Peng Lee, UCLA

Second Team
Baley Rowe, UTAH
Chelsea Tang, OSU
Kari Lee, UTAH

Floor

Sadiqua Bynum, UCLA
Corrie Lothrop, UTAH
Kari Lee, UTAH

Chelsea Tang, OSU
Second Team

Jessica Sisler, ARIZ
Katiyanna McMillan, OSU

2016 All-Around

Elizabeth Price, STAN
Breanna Hughes, UTAH
Allison Northey, WASH
Madeline Gardiner, OSU
Joslyn Goings, WASH
Allie Salas, ASU

Second Team

Taylor Rice, STAN
Katelyn Lentz, ASU

Vault

Taylor Allex, ASU
Toni-Ann Williams, CAL
Sadiqua Bynum, UCLA
Kailah Delaney, UTAH
Second Team

Tiffani Lewis, UTAH
Arianna Robinson, CAL
Samantha Partyka, UTAH

Bars

Kaytianna McMillan, OSU
Baely Rowe, UTAH
Kassandra Lopez, UTAH
Second Team

Kaitlyn Duranczyk
Sophina DelJesus

Beam

Danusia Francis, UCLA
Maddy Stover, UTAH
Melissa Chuang, STAN
Second Team

Ivana Hong, STAN

Risa Perez, OSU
Katelyn Ohashi, UCLA

Floor

Toni-Ann Williams, CAL
Sadiqua Bynum, UCLA
Angi Cipra, UCLA
Second Team

Sabrina Schwab, UTAH
Tiffani Lewis, UTAH

2017 All-Around
MyKayla Skinner, UTAH
Madison Kocian, UCLA
Baely Rowe, UTAH
Kaytianna McMillan, OSU
Second Team
Hailey Burleson, WASH
Madeline Gardiner, OSU
MaKenna Merrell, UTAH
Rachel Daum, STAN

Vault

MyKayla Skinner, UTAH
Dani Dessaints, OSU
Kyla Ross, UCLA
Elizabeth Price, STAN
Second Team

Kaytianna McMillan, OSU
Arianna Robinson, CAL
Madison Kocian, UCLA
Mary Jacobsen, OSU
Baely Rowe, UTAH
MaKenna Merrell, UTAH

Bars

Kyla Ross, UCLA

Christine Peng-Peng Lee, UCLA
Elizabeth Price, STAN
MyKayla Skinner, UTAH

Erika Aufiero, OSU

Second Team

Kaitlyn Duranczyk, WASH
Victoria Ortiz, ARIZ

Baely Rowe, UTAH

Beam

Katelyn Ohashi, UCLA

Kyla Ross, UCLA

Madeline Gardiner, OSU
Joslyn Goings, WASH

Baely Rowe, UTAH

Second Team

Christine Peng-Peng Lee, UCLA
Madison Kocian, UCLA
Hailey Burleson, WASH

Floor

MyKayla Skinner, UTAH
Madison Kocian, UCLA
Kaytianna McMillan, OSU
Hallie Mossett, UCLA
Second Team

Baely Rowe, UTAH
Elizabeth Price, STAN
Tiffani Lewis, UTAH
Katelyn Ohashi, UCLA
Alexandra Yacalis, WASH
Kennady Schneider, ARIZ
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PAC-12 GYMNASTICS (W)

2018 All-Around
MkKayla Skinner, UTAH
Elizabeth Price, STAN
Kyla Ross, UCLA
Makenna Merrell-Giles, UTAH
Second Team
Hailey Burleson, WASH
Toni-Ann Williams, CAL
Missy Reinstadtler, UTAH
Cairo Leonard-Baker, ASU

Vault

MyKayla Skinner, UTAH
Elizabeth Price, STAN
MaKenna Merrell-Giles, UTAH
Napualani Hall, UCLA
Second Team

Felicia Hano, UCLA
Kim Tessen, UTAH
Arianna Robinson, CAL
Toni-Ann Williams, CAL
Kyla Ross, UCLA

Bars

Elizabeth Price, STAN

Kyla Ross, UCLA

Christine Peng-Peng Lee, UCLA
MkKayla Skinner, UTAH
Second Team

Cairo Leonard-Baker, ASU
Nina Schank, CAL

Monica Riley, WASH

Nia Dennis, UCLA

Beam

Christine Peng-Peng Lee, UCLA
Katelyn Ohashi, UCLA

Grace Glenn, UCLA

MkKayla Skinner, UTAH
Second Team

Kyla Ross, UCLA

Evanni Roberson, WASH
Hailey Burleson, WASH
Toni-Ann Williams, CAL

Floor

Katelyn Ohashi, UCLA
MkKayla Skinner, UTAH
Elizabeth Price, STAN
MaKenna Merrell-Giles, UTAH
Second Team

Toni-Ann Williams, CAL
Felicia Hano, UCLA

Kaitlyn Yanish, OSU

Pauline Tratz, UCLA
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PAC-12
ALL-ACADEMIC

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

First Team

Lisa Churchill, WASH
Traci Crover, OSU
Amy Durham, OSU
Sigall Kassutto, CAL
Chari Knight, OSU
Shylo Milner, WASH
Kristen Smyth, CAL

Second Team

Kelly Baker, OSU

Mimi Goyer, CAL

Leslie Hammond, OSU
Stephanie Klein, ASU
Donna Linder, OSU
Paula Rasmussen, UCLA
Wendy Smith, OSU

First Team

Traci Crover, OSU
Amy Durham, OSU
Stacy Fowlkes, ARIZ
Jenna Karadbil, ARIZ
Chari Knight, OSU
Michelle Sandoz, OSU
Carol Ulrich, UCLA

Second Team

Kelly Baker, OSU

Mollie Brown, STAN
Jene Elzie, STAN

Mimi Goyer, CAL
Stephanie Klein, ASU
Paula Rasmussen, UCLA
Wendy Smith, OSU

First Team

Tina Brinkman, ASU
Traci Crover, OSU
Katie Freeland, ASU
Kristen Gunning, ARIZ
Jenna Karadbil, ARIZ
Chari Knight, OSU
Michelle Sandoz, OSU

Second Team

Denise Ashbaugh, WASH
Kelly Baker, OSU

Mollie Brown, STAN
Jene Elzie, STAN
Stephanie Klein, ASU
Kristie Snyder, OSU
Jennifer Ward, STAN

First Team

Tina Brinkman, ASU
Katie Freeland, ASU
Danna Lister, ASU

Randi Miller, OSU

Anne Marie Vassallo, OSU

Second Team

Becky Bowers, ARIZ
Katie Clancy, STAN
Stacy Connolly, WASH
Leah Homma, UCLA
Carley Rose, WASH

First Team

Katie Freeland, ASU

Leah Homma, UCLA
Réandi Miller, OSU

Kristie Snyder, OSU

Anne Marie Vassallo, OSU

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

Second Team

Joan Greve, WASH

Klara Kudilkova, WASH
Keri Monahan, STAN
Christine Niebling, WASH
Amanda Turko, OSU

First Team

Leah Homma, UCLA
Heidi Hornbeek, ARIZ
Réandi Miller, OSU

Anne Marie Vassallo, OSU
Lisa Vincijanovic, ASU

Second Team

Becky Bowers, ARIZ
Klara Kudilkova, WASH
Candice Kwok, CAL
Melinda Ornellas, CAL
Carmen Tausend, UCLA

First Team

Kiralee Hayashi, UCLA
Klara Kudilkova, WASH
Keri Monahan, STAN
Amy Shelton, ASU

Lisa Vincijanovic, ASU

Second Team

Deanne Droegemueller, OSU
Elizabeth McNabb, ASU
Megan Murphy, OSU

Tiffany Simpson, WASH

Kim Young, STAN

First Team

Heidi Hornbeek, ARIZ
Elizabeth McNabb, ASU
Megan Murphy-Barcroft, OSU
Danae Phillips, OSU

Amy Shelton, ASU

Second Team

Lara Degenhardt, OSU
Susie Erickson, UCLA
Sarah Harding, STAN
Tracey Kohl, STAN
Kim Young, STAN

First Team

Lara Degenhardt, OSU
Larissa Fontaine, STAN
Sarah Harding, STAN
Heidi Hornbeek, ARIZ
Elizabeth McNabb, ASU

Second Team

Stephanie Bychowski, OSU
Kristin Fanning, ASU

Pari Olver, CAL

Elizabeth Reid, ASU

Corrie Young, OSU

First Team

Lindsay Compitello, ARIZ
Lara Degenhardt, OSU
Kristin Fanning, ASU
Kristin Parker, UCLA
Ashley Stewart, ASU

Second Team

Katy Herbert, STAN
Pari Olver, CAL
Kimberly Skinner, ASU
Megan Suratt, OSU
Onnie Willis, UCLA

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

First Team

Lindsay Compitello, ARIZ
Michelle Goldberg, STAN
Laura Moon, ASU

Kristin Parker, UCLA
Onnie Willis, UCLA

Second Team

Caroline Fluhrer, STAN
Maggie Germaine, ASU
Lise Leveille, STAN
Jerra Lopez, OSU

Amy Metcalf, WASH

First Team

Shelly Goldberg, STAN
Amy Metcalf, WASH
Kari Muth, ASU
Kristin Parker, UCLA
Molly Seaman, WASH
Onnie Willis, UCLA

Second Team

My-Lan Dodd, CAL
Caroline Fluhrer, STAN
Maggie Germaine, ASU
Kristine Harper, ARIZ
Lise Léveillé, STAN
Jamie Williams, UCLA

First Team

Caroline Fluhrer, STAN
Shelly Goldberg, STAN
Amy Metcalf, WASH
Kari Muth, ASU

Molly Seaman, WASH
Jamie Williams, UCLA

Second Team

My-Lan Dodd, CAL
Chrissy Lamun, OSU
Lise Leveille, STAN
Holly Murdock, UCLA
Kate Richardson, UCLA
Christie Tedmon, UCLA

First Team

My-Lan Dodd, CAL
Kari Muth, ASU
Lindsay Nelson, OSU
Kate Richardson, UCLA
Molly Seaman, WASH
Christie Tedmon, UCLA

Second Team

Donna Chance, ASU
Keegan Fitzgerald, OSU
Katie Johnson, ARIZ
Tacia LaBatte, WASH
Chrissy Lamun, OSU
Kim Lewis, WASH

First Team

Keegan Fitzgerald, OSU
Chrissy Lamun, OSU
Claire Pierce, OSU
D'Anna Piro, OSU

Kate Richardson, UCLA
Karin Wurm, ARIZ

Second Team

April Boone, ASU
Natalie Foley, STAN
Yuki Lamb, OSU

Kelly McDonald, WASH
Ashley Peckett, UCLA
Aimee Precourt, STAN

2007 First Team
Keegan Fitgerald, OSU
Ashley Peckett, UCLA
Claire Pierce, OSU
Alex Pintchouk, STAN
D'Anna Piro, OSU
Karin Wurm, ARIZ

Second Team

Yuki Lamb, OSU
Aimee Precourt, STAN
Michelle Selesky, UCLA
Rachelle Silberg, ARIZ
Nicki Wells, CAL

Elyse Wong, CAL

2008 First Team
Lauren Elmore, STAN
Kelly Fee, STAN
Carly Janiga, STAN
Yuki Lamb, OSU
Claire Pierce, OSU
Alex Pintchouk, STAN
Aimee Precourt, STAN
Miranda Russell, ARIZ
Rachelle Silberg, ARIZ
Nicki Wells, CAL
Karin Wurm, ARIZ
Tabitha Yim, STAN

Second Team

Ariana Berlin, UCLA
Laura-Ann Chong, OSU
Kristina Comforte, UCLA
Megan Devencenzi, OSU
Emily Epsten, WASH
Alexis Greene, ARIZ
Ashlee Hinkle, ASU
Sophia Hocini, CAL
Kristen Omori, WASH
Tasha Schwikert, UCLA
Sarah Specht, ARIZ
Tenaya West, STAN

2009 First Team
Ariana Berlin, UCLA
Karen Cain, WASH
Stefanie Cheng, CAL
Kelly Fee, STAN
Alexis Greene, ARIZ
Nicole Harris, ASU
Sophia Hocini, CAL
Carly Janiga, STAN
Kristen Omori, WASH
Miranda Russell, ARIZ
Brittany Schuett, ASU
Samantha Walior, WASH

Second Team

Mark Atkinson, ASU
Haley Bogart, WASH
Kera Bolen, OSU
Laura-Ann Chong, OSU
Kelly Gilbert, WASH
Danielle lkoma, STAN
Kristen Linton, WASH
Nicole Ourada, STAN
Heather Purnell, STAN
Sarah Tomczky, ARIZ
Tenaya West, STAN
Breanne Workman, ARIZ
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2010 First Team

2011

Mary Atkinson, ASU
Karen Cain, WASH
Ruby Engreitz, WASH
Carly Janiga, STAN
Stephanie McMregor, OSU
Kahoku Palafox, ASU
Miranda Russell, ARIZ
Brittany Schuett, ASU
Sarah Tomczyk, ARIZ
Olivia Vivian, OSU
Samantha Walior, WASH
Tenaya West, STAN

Second Team

Haley Bogart, WASH
Laura-Ann Chong, OSU
Aisha Gerbe, UCLA
Elyse Hopfner-Hibbs, UCLA
Danielle Ikoma, STAN
Allyse Ishino, STAN
Britnie Jones, ARIZ
Kristen Linton, WASH
Leslie Mark, OSU
Callie Price, ASU

Blair Ryland, STAN
Whitney Watson, OSU

First Team

Mary Atkinson, ASU
Ruby Engreitz, WASH
Aisha Gerber, UCLA
Danielle lkoma, STAN
Kristen Linton, WASH
Stephanie McGregor, OSU
Kahoku Palafox, ASU
Callie Price, ASU
Amelia Rew, ASU
Miranda Russell, ARIZ
Brittany Schuett, ASU
Samantha Walior, WASH

Second Team

Shelley Alexander, STAN
Haley Bogart, WASH
Amanda Davies, ASU
Avery Gee, CAL

Allyse Ishino, STAN
Nicole Johnson, ASU
Britnie Jones, ARIZ
Talia Kushynski, UCLA
Leslie Mak, OSU

Nicole, Pechanec, STAN
Lauren Rogers, WASH
Olivia Vivian, OSU

2012 First Team

Alicia Asturias, CAL
Cortni Beers, UTAH
Ruby Engreitz, WASH
Aisha Gerber, UCLA
Hailee Hansen, UTAH
Stephanie McAllister, UTAH
Shona Morgan, STAN
Kahoku Palafox, ASU
Jenny Peter, STAN
Callie Price, ASU
Shana Sangston, ARIZ
Megan Whitney, WASH

Second Team

Aubree Cristello, ARIZ
Amanda Davies, ASU
Britnie Jones, ARIZ

Alex Leggitt, CAL

Mary Beth Lofgren, UTAH
Leslie Mak, OSU

2013

2014

2015

Lina Nilsson, CAI

Nicole Pechanec, STAN
Samantha Peszek, UCLA
Amelia, Rew, ASU

Aria Rosenzweig, CAL
Aliza Vaccher, WASH

First Team

Alicia Asturias, CAL

Lia Del Priore, UTAH
Hailee Hansen, UTAH
Mary Beth Lofgren, UTAH
Corrie Lothrop, UTAH
Stephanie McGregor, OSU
Shona Morgan, STAN
Kahoku Palafox, ASU
Shana Sangston, ARIZ
Becky Tutka, UTAH

Aliza Vaccher, WASH
Megan Whitney, WASH

Second Team

Aubree Cristello, ARIZ
Georgia Dabritz, UTAH
Nansy Damianova, UTAH
Barbara Donaldson, ARIZ
McKenzie Fetcher, WASH
Taylor Keeker, OSU
Katelyn Ohlrich, OSU
Amelia Rew, ASU

Arla Rosenzweig, CAL
Amanda Spinner, STAN
Tory Wilson, UTAH
Lichelle Wong, UCLA

First Team

Alicia Asturias, CAL
Georgia Dabritz, UTAH
Kailah Delaney, UTAH
Lia Del Priore, UTAH
Jenna Frowein, STAN
Hailee Hansen, UTAH
Breanna Hughes, UTAH
Serena Leong, CAL
Mary Beth Lofgren, UTAH
Shona Morgan, STAN
Shana Sangston, ARIZ
Becky Tutka, UTAH

Second Team

Nansy Damianova, UTAH
McKenzie Fechter, WASH
Taylor Keeker, OSU
Corrie Lothrop, UTAH
Katelyn Ohlrich, OSU
Samantha Peszek, UCLA
Allie Salas, ASU
Samantha Shapiro, STAN
Amanda Spinner, STAN
Aliza Vaccher, WASH
Tory Wilson, UTAH
Rebecca Wing, STAN

First Team

Georgia Dabritz, UTAH
Kailah Delaney, UTAH
McKenzie Fechter, WASH
Jenna Frowein, STAN
Madeline Gardiner, OSU
Breanna Hughes, UTAH
Taylor Keeker, OSU
Samantha Peszek, UCLA
Taylor Ricci, OSU

Becky Tutka, UTAH

Tory Wilson, UTAH
Rebecca Wing, STAN

Second Team

Angi Cipra, UCLA
Danusia Francis, UCLA
Janae Janik, WASH
Carissa Kraus, ASU
Kassandra Lopez, UTAH
Corrie Lothrop, UTAH
Katelyn Ohlrich, OSU
Kailie Ponto, OSU

Allie Salas, ASU
Samantha Shapiro, STAN
Jessie Sisler, ARIZ
Alexandra Yacalis, WASH

2016 First Team
Silvia Colussi-Pelaez, OSU
Kailah Delaney, UTAH
Jenna Frowein, STAN
Madeline Gardiner, OSU
Breanna Hughes, UTAH
Shireen Khamedoost, OSU
Kari Lee, UTAH
Serena Leong, CAL
Kassandra Lopez, UTAH
Taylor Ricci, OSU
Jessie Sisler, ARIZ
Maddy Stover, UTAH

Second Team

Madison Cindric, ARIZ
Angi Cipra, UCLA

Kaitlyn Duranczyk, WASH
Danusia Francis, UCLA
Mikaela Gerber, UCLA
Carissa Kraus, ASU
Tiffani Lewis, UTAH
Kaytianna McMillan, OSU
Sonya Meraz, UCLA
Samantha Partyka, UTAH
Baely Rowe, UTAH

Allie Salas, ASU
Alexandra Yacalis, WASH

2017 First Team
Corinne Belkoff, ASU
Sabrina Schwab, UTAH
Shannon McNatt, UTAH
Silvia Colussi-Pelaez, OSU
Taylor Ricci, OSU
Katelyn Lentz, ASU
Maddy Stover, UTAH
Mariana Colussi-Pelaez, OSU
Lauryn Mattson, ARIZ
Madeline Gardiner, OSU
Shireen Khamedoost, OSU
Kaytianna McMillan, OSU
Mikaela Gerber, UCLA

Second Team

Monica Riley, WASH
Taryn Fitzgerald, STAN
Nicole Hoffman, STAN
Heather Udowitch, ASU
Malory Rose, WASH
McKenna Singley, OSU
Madison Cindric, ARIZ
Kaitlyn Duranczyk, WASH
Tiffani Lewis, UTAH

Dani Dessaints, OSU
Alexandra Yacalis, WASH
Sonya Meraz, UCLA
Hailey Burleson, WASH

2018 First Team
Courtney Cowles, ARIZ
Jessica Ginn, ASU
Shannon McNatt, UTAH

Heather Udowitch, ASU
Maddi Leydin, ARIZ

Katelyn Lentz, ASU

Mariana Colussi-Pelaez, OSU
Monica Riley, WASH

Maddy Stover, UTAH
MkKayla Skinner, UTAH
Shireen Khamedoost, OSU
Nichelle Christopherson, ASU

Second Team

Missy Reinstadtler, UTAH
Ashley Szafranski, ASU
Lena Greene, OSU
Lauryn Mattson, ARIZ
Morgan Hart, ASU
Madison Kocian, UCLA
Heather Swanson, ARIZ
McKenna Singley, OSU
Taryn Fitzgerald, STAN
Hailey Burleson, WASH
Madison Cindric, ARIZ
Dani Dessaints, OSU

PAC-12
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE
OF THE YEAR

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Karin Wurm, ARIZ

Ariana Berlin, UCLA

Carly Janiga, STAN

Mary Atikinson, ASU
Stephanie McAllister, UTAH
Stephanie McGregor, OSU
Alicia Asturias, CAL
Georgia Dabritz, UTAH
Breanna Hughes, UTAH
Madeline Gardiner, OSU
Christine Peng-Peng Lee, UCLA
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NCAA TEAM NCAA INDIVIDUAL %@%ASNCSE dBENL\JﬂTAH
ue Stednitz,
CHAMPIONS FROM CHAMPIONS 1984 Heidi Anderson, OSU
THE PAC-12 FROM THE PAC-12 %ggg JL'ankiZ:S;Lf\nfrlfqer e
1982  Utah h 1
1987 Yumi Mordre, WASH
1983 Utah ALL-AROUND 1989 Jill Andrews, UCLA
1984 Utah 1982 Sue Stednitz, UTAH Joy Selig, OSU
1985  Utah 1983 Megan McCunniff, UTAH 1990 Joy Se“g, osu
1986  Utah 1984 Megan McCunniff, UTAH 1991 Missy Marlowe. UTAH
1990  Utah 1986 Jackie Brummer, ASU 1992 Missy Marlowe, UTAH
1992 Utah 1992 Missy Marlowe, UTAH 1996 Summer Reid. UTAH
1994 Utah 1999 Theresa Kulikowski, UTAH 1997 Elizabeth Reid. ASU
1995  Utah 2001 Onnie Willis, UCLA Summer Reid. UTAH
1997  UCLA 2002 Jamie Dantzscher, UCLA 1999 Kiralee Hayashi, UCLA
2000  UCLA 2004 Jeanette Antolin, UCLA Theresa Kulikowski, UTAH
2001 UCLA Kristen Maloney, UCLA 2000 Lena Degteva, UCLA
2003 UCLA 2005 Tasha Schwikert, UCLA 2001 Theresa Kulikowski, UTAH
2004 UCLA 2008 Tasha Schwikert, UCLA 2003 Kate Richardson. UCLA
2010  UCLA 2015 Samantha Peszek, UCLA 2004 Ashley Kelly, ASU
2018 UCLA 2005 Kristen Maloney, UCLA
VAULT 2007 Ashley Postell, UTAH
1982 Elaine Alfano, UTAH 2011 Samantha Peszek, UCLA
1983 Elaine Alfano, UTAH 2015 Samantha Peszek, UCLA
1984 Megan McCunniff, UTAH 2016 Danusia Francis, UCLA
1985 Elaine Alfano, UTAH 2017 Kyla Ross, UCLA
1986 Kim Neal, ASU 2018 Christine Peng-Peng Lee, UCLA
1987 Yumi Mordre, WASH
1988 Jill Andrews, UCLA FLOOR EXERCISE
1989 Kim Hamilton, UCLA 1982 Mary Ayotte-Law, OSU
1991 Anna Basaldua, ARIZ 1983 Kim Neal, ASU
1992 Kristen Kenoyer, UTAH 1985 Lisa Mitzel, UTAH
1998 Larissa Fontaine, STAN 1986 Lisa Zeis, ASU
1999 Heidi Moneymaker, UCLA 1987 Kim Hamilton, UCLA
2002 Jamie Dantzscher, UCLA 1988 Kim Hamilton, UCLA
2005 Kristen Maloney, UCLA 1989 Kim Hamilton, UCLA
2010 Vanessa Zamrripa, UCLA 1990 Joy Selig, OSU
2015 Elizabeth Price, STAN 1992 Missy Marlowe, UTAH
2018 MkKayla Skinner, UTAH 1993 Amy Durham, OSU
1995 Stella Umeh, UCLA
UNEVEN BARS 1996 Heidi Hornbeek, ARIZ
1983 Jeri Cameron, ASU 1998 Stella Umeh, UCLA
1984 Jackie Brummer, ASU 2001 Mohini Bhardwaj, UCLA
1992 Missy Marlowe, UTAH 2002 Jamie Dantzscher, UCLA
1994 Sandy Woolsey, UTAH 2006 Kate Richardson, UCLA
1998 Heidi Moneymaker, UCLA 2010 Brittani McCullough, UCLA
1999 Angie Leonard, UTAH 2017 MyKayla Skinner, UTAH
2000 Mohini Bhardwaj, UCLA 2018 Katelyn Ohashi, UCLA

2001 Yvonne Tousek, UCLA
2003 Kate Richardson, UCLA
Jamie Dantzscher, UCLA
2006 Kristina Baskett, UTAH
2008 Tasha Schwikert, UCLA
2010 Carly Janiga, STAN
2015 Georgia Dabritz, UTAH
2017 Kyla Ross, UCLA
2018 Elizabeth Price, STAN
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PAC-12 IN THE NCAA

Place
School Years 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Last Best Finish (Year[s])
Arizona (1984, 87-93, 96, 2002) 10 0 0 0 0 2002 5th (1992)
Arizona State (1982-89, 91-94, 97-99, 2001, 03-04, 06, 18) 20 0 4 0 2 2018 2nd (1983/85/86/97)
California (1992, 2016, 18) 3 0 0 0 0 2018 7th (2016)
Oregon State (1982-83, 87-96, 2000-02, 07-12, 15, 17-18) 25 0 0 0 2 2018 4th (1982/91)
Stanford (1992, 96, 99, 2001-04, 07-16, 18) 17 0 0 2 2 2018 3rd (2004/08)
UCLA (1982-84, 86-90, 92-2005, 07-18) 34 7 4 4 7 2018 1st (1997/00/01/03/04/10/18)
Utah (1982-2018) 37 9 8 4 2 2018 1st (1982-86/90/92/94/95)
Washington (1984, 87, 94, 97-98, 2017-18) 7 0 0 0 0 2018 7th (1998)
A Oregon (1985) 1 0 0 0 0 1985 6th (1985)
Pac-12 Total 154 16 16 6 15
A - current Pac-12 member with discontinued program.
Year Team Points Finish Year Team Points Finish Year Team Points Finish
1982 Utah 148.60 1st 1992 Utah 195.650 1st 2003 UCLA 197.825 Ist
Oregon State 143.00 4th Arizona 191.950 5th Utah 195.300 6th
Arizona State 142.95 5th Oregon State 191.375 6th Stanford 196.200 8th
UCLA 142.40 6th Arizona State 191.025 7th Arizona State 194.225 Sth
California 190.725 8th
1983 Utah 184.65 1st UCLA 189.825 9th 2004 UCLA 198.125 Ist
Arizona State 183.30 2nd Stanford 189.100 10th Stanford 197.125 3rd
UCLA 177.80 T6th Utah 195.775 6th
Oregon State 173.55 Sth 1993  Utah 195.825 3rd Arizona State 196.325 Sth
UCLA 194.925 4th
1984 Utah 186.05 1st Arizona 194.075 6th 2005 Utah 197.275 3rd
UCLA 185.55 2nd Oregon State 193.425 T7th UCLA 197.150 4th
Arizona State 183.65 4th Arizona State 192.175 12th
Washington 178.55 8th 2006  Utah 196.800 2nd
Arizona 176.9 10th 1994 Utah 196.400 1st Arizona State 195.575 9th
UCLA 194.975 5th Oregon State 195.150 11th
1985 Utah 188.35 Ist Oregon State 193.625 7th
Arizona State 186.6 2nd Arizona State 190.825 10th 2007  Utah 197.250 2nd
Oregon 183.15 6th Washington 190.525 11th UCLA 196.925 4th
Stanford 196.825 5th
1986 Utah 186.95 1st 1995 Utah 196.650 1st Oregon State 195.100 T11th
Arizona State 186.70 2nd UCLA 196.150 4th
UCLA 181.70 7th Oregon State 194.850 6th 2008 Utah 197.125 2nd
Stanford 196.750 3rd
1987  Utah 187.55 2nd 1996 UCLA 197.475 2nd UCLA 196.725 7th
UCLA 187.00 3rd Utah 196.775 T3rd Oregon State 195.475 11th
Arizona State 184.00 5th Oregon State 196.525 5th
Washington 179.85 9th Arizona 195.125 7th 2009 Utah 197.425 3rd
Arizona 179.45 11th Stanford 194.025 9th UCLA 196.625 7th
Oregon State 174.50 12th Stanford 196.225 8th
1997 UCLA 197.150 1st Oregon State 195.350 11th
1988  Utah 189.50 2nd Arizona State 196.850 2nd
UCLA 188.80 3rd Utah 196.025 7th 2010 UCLA 197.725 Ist
Oregon State 186.50 7th Washington 195.975 8th Stanford 197.100 4th
Arizona State 185.10 8th Utah 196.225 6th
Arizona 184.00 Sth 1998  Arizona State 195.900 4th Oregon State 196.050 8th
UCLA 195.850 5th
1989  UCLA 192.60 2nd Utah 195.475 7th 2011  UCLA 197.375 2nd
Utah 190.20 bth Stanford 194.000 T10th Utah 196.500 5th
Arizona State 187.90 T7th Oregon State 196.100 8th
Oregon State 187.90 T7th 2000 UCLA 197.300 1st
Arizona 186.50 11th Utah 196.875 2nd 2012  UCLA 197.750 3rd
Oregon State 194.750 Stanford 197.500 4th
1990 Utah 194.900 1st Utah 197.375 5th
UCLA 193.100 4th 2001 UCLA 197.575 1st Oregon State 196.475 12th
Oregon State 189.950 7th Utah 196.025 T5th
Arizona 187.175 T10th Stanford 195.400 8th 2013  UCLA 197.100 4th
Arizona State 194.775 9th Utah 196.200 9th
1991  Utah 194.375 2nd Oregon State 193.775 11th Stanford 194.700 12th
Oregon State 192.350 4th
Arizona State 187.650 To9th 2002 UCLA 197.150 3rd 2014  Utah 197.025 7th
Arizona 187.475 11th Utah 196.950 4th UCLA 197.000 8th
Stanford 196.025 6th Stanford 196.600 9th
Arizona 194.975 11th
Oregon State 192.925 12th
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PAC-12 IN THE NCAA

Year Team Points Finish
2015  Utah 197.800 2nd
Stanford 197.250 5th
UCLA 196.400 11th
Oregon State 195.875 12th
2016  UCLA 196.8250 5th
California 195.850 7th
Utah 195.7625 9th
Stanford 195.575 10th
2017 UCLA 197.100 4th
Utah 196.5875 5th
Washington 196.5625 8th
Oregon State 196.3625 11th
2018 UCLA 198.0750 1st
Utah 196.9000 5th
California 196.688 9th
Washington 196.250 11th
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